Write the numbers on the board (in
words and figures) as students say them. Wipe off the
words and point to the figures. Students call out how to
say them.

A N S W E R S

two thirty 2:30
forty-four 44
fifteen forty-five 15:45
twenty-two fifty 22:50
a hundred and thirty-six 136

nineteen 19

Elicit which numbers are times (15:45, 2:30, 22:50).
Bring in a clock, or make your own. Place the hands at
different times and elicit what the time would be on the
24-hour clock.

7 Students practise numbers and times by dictating to each